the Commissioner of Customs, Mangaluru, for the 
recovery of export incentives. The Notice alleges the 
Company's failure to furnish proof of realization of 
foreign exchange proceeds against certain exports. 
The total principal amount demanded for recovery is 
₹ 30,36,871/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh, Thirty-Six 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy-One only), 
comprising Duty Drawback of ₹ 17,08,509/- and 
RoDTEP of ₹ 13,28,362/-, along with applicable 
interest and penalty. The Company is in the process 
of reviewing the SCN and will file a comprehensive 
response within the stipulated time.  

3.